
     
  

   RIMS on the Mall 
Sacramento, March 13-14, 2012 

 
 
 

Agenda 
 
 

Tuesday, March 13, 2012 
 
 12:30 pm    Register Shaw/Yoder/Antwih, Inc. 
    1415 L Street, Suite 1000 
 
 1:00 pm  Welcome and Introductions 
         By:   Nathan Bacchus, RIMS Government Affairs Manager 
 
  Presentations 
 1:15 pm  What is Going On in the Legislature? 
        By:   Jason Schmelzer, Shaw/Yoder/Antwih, Inc. 
                Julianne Broyles, California Advocates 
                Lori Kammerer, Kammerer & Associates 
          
  2:30 pm  An Insider’s Perspective 
        By:    Mark Rakich 
                  Chief Consultant, Assembly Insurance Committee 
  
 2:45 pm  An Employer’s Look at 2012 
         By:    Janet Selby, Municipal Pooling Authority 
                   
 3:30 pm  Regulatory Landscape 
        By:    Rosa Moran, Division of Workers’ Compensation 
  
 4:30 pm Adjourn 
 
 5:00 pm Reception TBD 
      Hosted by Sacramento Valley RIMS  
 
 

Wednesday, March 14, 2012 
 
 9:00 am    Welcome and introductions Shaw/Yoder/Antwih, Inc. 
    1415 L Street, Suite 1000 
       
 9:05 am Christine Baker, Department of Industrial Relations 
 
 9:45 am Preparation for personal legislative visits 
   By:  Lori Kammerer, Principal, Kammerer & Company 
 
 10:20 am Team Assignments and Instructions 
   
 10:45 am Meetings with Legislators and Key Staff 
 
 3:30 pm Debriefing  Shaw/Yoder/Antwih, Inc. 
    1415 L Street, Suite 1000 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Delegates 
 
Cheryl Berman 
San Diego Chapter 
ProBuild West 
cheryl.berman@probuild.com 
(619) 224-4120 x8879 
 
Holly Daley 
Santa Clara Valley Chapter 
Hitachi Data Systems 
holly.daley@hds.com 
(408) 970-4355 
 
Leslie Lamb 
Santa Clara Valley Chapter 
Cisco Systems, Inc 
llamb@cisco.com 
(408) 853 6309 
 
Deborah Luthi 
Golden Gate Chapter 
San Francisco PUC 
dluthi@sfwater.org 
 
Wendy Macy 
Sacramento Valley Chapter 
Sonoma County 
wmacy@sonoma-county.org 
(707) 565-2875 
 
Tito Melara 
Golden Gate Chapter 
Safeway Inc. 
tito.melara@safeway.com  
(925) 226-5343 
 
Katie Pickard 
Golden Gate Chapter 
katie.pickardcpcu@gmail.com 
(650) 868-3988 
 
Diana J. Rich 
Orange County Chapter 
California JPIA 
drich@cjpia.org 
(562) 467-8707 

 
Cindy Wilkerson 
Sacramento Chapter 
Keenan & Associates 
cwilkerson@keenan.com 
(916) 847-8474 
 
 

 

 
 

Nathan Bacchus 
Risk & Insurance Management Society 
nbacchus@rims.org 
(917) 753-4009 
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